

## Meeting Agenda

## **Legislative Committee**

Hal Smalley, Chair Jess Bjorkman, Vice Chair		
Tuesday, April 21, 2020	4:30 PM	The meeting will be held through Zoom - Meeting ID: 128 871 931, from the Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers

## **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Resolutions
- \*c. <u>2020-028</u> A Resolution Promoting the 50th Anniversary of Earth Day (Johnson, Dunne)

Attachments: Resolution 2020-028
Memo

d. 2020-030 LAYDOWN A Resolution Recognizing the Successful Efforts of the State Leadership and Alaskan Residents to Slow the Spread of COVID-19 and Encouraging the Governor to Rescind Modify or COVID-19 Health Mandate 003: State Wide Closure Restaurants. Bars, Entertainment, 009: Personal Care Services and Gatherings and 012: Interstate Travel, as soon as Reasonably Practical (Hibbert)

Attachments: LAYDOWN Resolution 2020-030

- e. 2020-031 LAYDOWN A Resolution Urging Full Funding in the Amount of \$3,000,000 by the Economic Development Administration Grant Program Funded Through the Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act in order to Fully Fund Homer's Port Expansion General Investigation Study (Cooper, Mayor)
  - Attachments:
     LAYDOWN Resolution 2020-031

     LAYDOWN Memo
     LAYDOWN Memor Capital Improvement Plan Updated

     LAYDOWN Homer Capital Improvement Plan

- f. LAYDOWN Resolution Requesting Governor Mike 2020-032 А Dunleavy Support Passing on a Portion of Federal Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act Funding to Local Municipalities that have COVID-19 Experienced Significant Revenue Loss Due to the Pandemic (Mayor, Cooper) LAYDOWN Resolution 2020-032 Attachments: LAYDOWN Memo
- 3. Other
- e. <u>KPB-2557</u> LAYDOWN Authorizing the Assembly President and Vice President to sign the letter to Congressman Don Young Regarding Secure Rural School (SRS) and Payment in Lieu of Taxes (PILT) Funding (Smalley, Cooper)

Attachments: LAYDOWN Letter to Don Young